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Instructor:
Bill Clayton, CBO

Designer/Builder for 10 years

Over 33 years of Code Administration and enforcement experience

Instructor, Consultant, Inspector, Plans Examiner

ICC/IBC General Committee 2015 cycle

ICC/IEBC Committee 2009 & 2012 cycle

Instructor with CCC & Shums Coda 10+ years

3rd party contracted Instructor for ICC 7+ years

C0-Author of 2024 ICC resource book “Fire Stopping, Joint Systems, and 
Dampers” due to publish in December?
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What will we talk about?
Only two hours available...so going thru things quickly and trying to hit 
the ones that will affect you the most as design professionals.

Non material specific

Non structural,

Critical items 

How to apply changes---as time allows. 
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New Format
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Revisions

qr.iccsafe.org/ + 7-digit code beneath QR Code
qr.iccsafe.org/09844b2
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104.2.3 - Alternative materials, design and 
methods of construction and equipment
The provisions of this code are not 
intended to prevent the installation 
of any material or to prohibit any 
design or method of construction 
not specifically prescribed by this 
code, provided that any such 
alternative has been approved.

◦ New exception: Performance-based 
alternative materials, designs or 
methods of construction and 
equipment complying with the 
International Code Council 
Performance Code. 

◦ This exception shall not apply to 
alternative structural materials or to 
alternative structural designs.
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104.2.3.2 
Application and disposition
Where required, a request to use 
an alternative material, design or 
method of construction shall be 
submitted in writing to the 
building official for approval. 

Where the alternative material, 
design or method of construction 
is not approved, the building 
official shall respond in writing, 
stating the reasons the alternative 
was not approved.
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104.2.3.3 
Compliance with code intent

An alternative material, design or 
method of construction shall 
comply with the intent of the 
provisions of this code.
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104.2.3.4 
Equivalency criteria
An alternative material, design or 
method of construction shall, for 
the purpose intended, be not less 
than the equivalent of that 
prescribed in this code with 
respect to all of the following, as 
applicable:

◦ 1.Quality.

◦ 2.Strength.

◦ 3.Effectiveness.

◦ 4.Durability.

◦ 5.Safety, other than fire safety.

◦ 6.Fire safety.
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104.2.3.5.1 
Fire Tests
Tests conducted to demonstrate 
equivalent fire safety in support of 
an alternative material, design or 
method of construction 
application shall be of a scale that 
is sufficient to predict fire safety 
performance of the end use 
configuration. 

Tests shall be performed by a party 
acceptable to the building official.

Typically, a building official will 
want to know what test standard 
will be used for equivalency to the 
prescriptive standard
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104.2.3.6 
Reports

Supporting data, where necessary 
to assist in the approval of 
materials or assemblies not 
specifically provided for in this 
code, shall comply with Sections 
104.2.3.6.1 and 104.2.3.6.2.
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202
Definitions
HIGH-RISE BUILDING. 

A building with an occupied floor 
or occupied roof located more 
than 75 feet above the lowest 
level of fire department vehicle 
access.
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202
Definitions

LIMITED VERBAL OR PHYSICAL 
ASSISTANCE

Describes persons who, because of 
age, physical limitations, cognitive 
limitations, treatment or chemical 
dependency, may not independently 
recognize, respond or evacuate 
without limited verbal or physical 
assistance during an emergency 
situation. 

Limited verbal assistance includes 
prompting, giving and repeating 
instructions. Limited physical 
assistance includes assistance with 
transfers to walking aids or mobility 
devices and assistance with egress.
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Definitions
202
OCCUPIABLE (Occupied) ROOF

An exterior space on a roof that is 
designed for human occupancy, 
other than maintenance or repair, 
and is equipped with a means of 
egress system meeting the 
requirements of this code.
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Occupancy group changes:
304.1 
Business Group B

Lithium-ion or lithium metal 
battery testing, research and 
development

Does not include manufacturing or 
storage. That is F-1 or S-1 as 
applicable
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306.2 - Moderate-hazard 
factory industrial, Group F-1
Beverages: over 20-percent 
alcohol content

Energy storage systems (ESS) and 
equipment containing lithium-ion 
or lithium metal batteries

Lithium-ion batteries

Vehicles powered by lithium-ion or 
lithium metal batteries

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 16

306.3 - Low-hazard factory 
industrial, Group F-2

Beverages: up to and including 20-
percent alcohol content
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307.1.1 
Occupancy Exemptions
Storage, use and handling of 
hazardous materials in accordance 
with Table 307.1.(1) shall not be 
counted as contributing to 
Maximum Allowable Quantities 
and shall not cause classification 
of an occupancy to be Group H. 

Such storage, use and handling 
shall comply with applicable 
provisions of the International Fire 
Code.
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310.2 
Residential Group R-1
Residential Group R-1 occupancies 
containing sleeping units or more 
than two dwelling units where the 
occupants are primarily transient 
in nature, including:

◦ Lodging houses with more than five 
guestrooms

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 20

310.3 
Residential Group R-2
Residential Group R-2 occupancies 
containing sleeping units or more 
than two dwelling units where the 
occupants are primarily 
permanent in nature, including:

Congregate living facilities (non-
transient) with more than 16 
occupants

◦ Emergency services living quarters

Hotels (non-transient) with more 
than five guest rooms

Motels (non-transient) with more 
than five guest rooms

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 21
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310.4 
Residential Group R-3
Residential Group R-3 occupancies 
where the occupants are primarily 
permanent in nature and not 
classified as Group R-1, R-2, R-4 or 
I, including:

Congregate living facilities (non-
transient) with 16 or fewer 
occupants

◦ Emergency services living quarters

Hotels (non-transient) with five or 
fewer guest rooms

Motels (non-transient) with five or 
fewer guest rooms
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311.2 
Moderate-hazard storage, Group S-1

Storage Group S-1 occupancies are 
buildings occupied for storage uses 
that are not classified as Group S-2, 
including, but not limited to, storage 
of the following:

Aerosol products, Levels 2 and 3, 
aerosol cooking spray, plastic aerosol 
3 (PA3)

Beverages over 20-percent alcohol 
content

Lithium-ion or lithium metal 
batteries

Vehicle repair garages for vehicles 
powered by lithium-ion or lithium 
metal batteries

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 23

311.3 
Low-hazard storage, Group S-2
Storage Group S-2 occupancies 
include, among others, buildings 
used for the storage of 
noncombustible materials such as 
products on wood pallets or in 
paper cartons with or without 
single thickness divisions; or in 
paper wrappings.

Beverages up to and including 20-
percent alcohol by volume (ABV)
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503.1.4.1 
Enclosures over occupiable roof areas
Elements or structures enclosing 
the occupiable roof areas shall not 
extend more than 48 inches above 
the surface of the occupiable roof.

◦ New Exception:

◦ 2. Elements or structures enclosing 
the occupiable roof areas where 
the roof deck is located more than 
75 feet above the lowest level of 
fire department vehicle access.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 25

506.3.3.1 
Section 507 buildings
Where a building meets the requirements of Section 507, as applicable, 
except for compliance with the minimum 60-foot public way or yard 
requirement, the area factor increase based on frontage shall be 
determined in accordance with Table 506.3.3.1. 

The frontage increase shall be based on the smallest public way or open 
space that is 30 feet or greater, and the percentage of building perimeter 
having a minimum 30 feet public way or open space.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 26
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380 + 380 + 300= 1060
380+380+300 + 300= 1360
1060/1360 = .779 or 78 %

Smallest yard over 30’ = 50’--- apply to table= 1.38 increase from NS 
tabular area.

380 x 300 Type IIA building Group M sprinkled, I story. Allowable tabular 
area = 86,000 SF. With yard increase it can be 97200 so not big enough. 
Can this be an unlimited area building—no does not have 60’ yards.
Can we use section 507.4? No we do not have 60’ yards 
We can use table 507.3.3.1 to get the  increase.  1.38 increase =
86,000 + 29,670 =115,670 OK....Bldg. is 114,000 SF . 

80
’

60’

50’

21’
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508.5 
Live/work units
Live/work units shall comply with one of 
the following:

1. For a live/work unit located in a building 
constructed in accordance with this code, 
both the residential and nonresidential 
portions of the live/work unit shall comply 
with Sections 508.5 through 508.5.11.

2. For a live/work unit located in a building 
constructed in accordance with the 
International Residential Code, the 
nonresidential portion of the live/work unit 
shall comply with Sections 508.5.1 through 
508.5.11, 

▪and the residential portion of the live/work 
unit shall be constructed in accordance 
with the International Residential Code 

▪And IBC Section 508.5.7.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 28

508.5.7 
Fire protection
Live/work units in buildings 
constructed in accordance with this 
code shall be provided with all of 
the following:

◦ 1. An automatic sprinkler system in 
accordance with Section 903.3.1.1 or 
903.3.1.2.

◦ 2. Smoke alarms in accordance with 
Section 907.2.11.

◦ 3. Where required by Section 
907.2.9.2, a manual fire alarm 
system.

Live/work units in buildings 
constructed in accordance with the 
International Residential Code shall 
be provided with an automatic 
sprinkler system and smoke alarms. 

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 29

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 30

28

29

30



2024 IBC Significant Changes 10/28/2024

© 2022 Shums Coda Associates, Inc. 11

603.1 
Allowable materials
Combustible materials shall be 
permitted in buildings of Type I or 
II construction in the following 
applications and in accordance 
with Sections 603.1.1 through 
603.1.3:

28. Vapor retarders as required by 
Section 1404.3.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 31

704.2 - Protection of the 
primary structural frame
Members of the primary structural 
frame that are required to have 
protection to achieve a fire-resistance 
rating shall be provided individual 
encasement protection by protecting 
them on all sides for the full length, 
including connections to other 
structural members, with materials 
having the required fire-resistance 
rating. 

Where a column extends through a 
ceiling, the encasement protection 
shall be continuous from the top of 
the foundation or floor/ceiling 
assembly below through the ceiling 
space to the top of the column.

Exceptions:

1. Individual encasement protection on all 
sides shall be permitted on all exposed 
sides provided that the extent of protection 
is in accordance with the required fire-
resistance rating, as determined in Section 
703. (Beams and other Primary str frame)

2. Primary structural members other than 
columns that do not support more than 
two floors or one floor and roof, or a load-
bearing wall or a nonload-bearing wall 
more than two stories high, are permitted 
to be protected by the membrane of a fire-
resistance-rated wall or horizontal 
assembly where the membrane provides 
the required fire-resistance rating. (Beams)

3. Columns that meet the limitations of 
Section 704.3.1. (Light frame construction 
Boundary elements) 

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 32

704.3 - Protection of 
secondary structural members

Secondary structural members 
that are required to have 
protection to achieve a fire-
resistance rating shall be 
protected by individual 
encasement protection, or by the 
membrane of a fire-resistance-
rated wall or horizontal assembly 
where the membrane provides the 
required fire-resistance rating.
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705.6 
Continuity
The fire-resistance rating of exterior 
walls shall extend from the top of 
the foundation or floor/ceiling 
assembly below to one of the 
following:

1. The underside of the floor 
sheathing, roof sheathing, deck or 
slab above.

2. The underside of a floor/ceiling or 
roof/ceiling assembly having a fire-
resistance rating equal to or greater 
than the exterior wall and the fire 
separation distance is greater than 
10 feet.

Parapets shall be provided as 
required by Section 705.12.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 34

American Wood Council

705.7.1 - Floor assemblies in 
Type III construction
In Type III construction where a floor assembly 
supports gravity loads from an exterior wall, 
the fire-resistance rating of the portion of the 
floor assembly that supports the exterior wall 
shall be not less than the fire-resistance rating 
required for the exterior wall in Table 601. 

The fire-resistance rating provided by the 
portion of the floor assembly supporting and 
within the plane of the exterior wall shall be 
permitted to include the contribution of the 
ceiling membrane when considering exposure 
to fire from the inside. 

Where a floor assembly supports gravity loads 
from an exterior wall, the building elements of 
the floor construction within the plane of the 
exterior wall, including but not limited to rim 
joists, rim boards and blocking, shall be in 
accordance with the requirements for interior 
building elements of Type III construction.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 35

707.6 
Openings
Openings in a fire barrier shall be 
protected in accordance with 
Section 716. 

Openings shall be limited to a 
maximum aggregate width of 25 
percent of the length of the wall, 
and the maximum area of any 
single opening shall not exceed 
156 square feet. 

Openings in enclosures for shafts, 
interior exit stairways and ramps 
and exit passageways shall also 
comply with Sections 713.7 , 
1023.4 and 1024.5, respectively.

New Exceptions:

6. Openings providing entrance to 
an elevator car shall not be limited 
to 156 square feet or an aggregate 
width of 25 percent of the length 
of the wall where the opening 
protective is a fire door assembly 
in a fire barrier that is an elevator 
hoistway enclosure.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 36
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707.6 
Openings

7. Openings shall not be limited to 
an aggregate width of 25 percent 
of the length of the wall where 
opening serves a shaft enclosure 
in accordance with Section 713.

8. Openings shall not be limited to 
an aggregate width of 25 percent 
of the length of the wall where 
opening serves a chute access 
room in accordance with Section 
713.13.3 or a chute discharge 
room in accordance with Section 
713.13.4.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 37

708.4.1 - Fire partition walls 
enclosing elevator lobbies
Fire partition walls used to enclose 
elevator lobbies in accordance 
with Section 3006.3 shall form an 
enclosure that terminates at a fire 
barrier or fire partition having a 
fire-resistance rating of not less 
than 1 hour, or an outside wall.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 38

710.4 
Continuity

Smoke partitions shall extend from 
the top of the foundation or floor 
below to the underside of the floor 
or roof sheathing, deck or slab 
above or to the underside of the 
ceiling above where the ceiling 
membrane is constructed to limit 
the transfer of smoke.

◦ Exception: In Group I-2, a lay-in 
ceiling system shall be considered 
capable of limiting the transfer of 
smoke where the ceiling tiles weigh 
not less than 1 pound per square foot 
and where the HVAC system is fully 
ducted in accordance with Section 
603 of the International Mechanical 
Code.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 39
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710.4.1 - Smoke partition walls 
enclosing elevator lobbies
Smoke partition walls used to 
enclose elevator lobbies in 
accordance with Section 3006.3 
shall form an enclosure that 
terminates at a fire barrier having 
a fire-resistance rating of not less 
than 1 hour, another smoke 
partition or an outside wall.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 40

714.3 
Sleeves
Where sleeves are used, they shall 
be securely fastened to the 
assembly penetrated and installed 
in accordance with the sleeve 
manufacturer's installation 
instructions. 

Where listed systems are used, the 
sleeve shall be installed in 
accordance with the listing criteria 
for the system. 

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 41

714.5.1 Horizontal assemblies
Through penetrations

Through penetrations of horizontal 
assemblies shall comply with 
Section 714.5.1.1 or 714.5.1.2.

◦ New Exception:

◦ 4. Penetrations of concrete floors 
or ramps within parking garages or 
structures constructed in 
accordance with Sections 406.5 
and 406.6 where the areas above 
and below the penetrations are 
parking areas.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 42
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714.5.1.2 - Through-
penetration firestop system
Through penetrations shall be 
protected by an approved 
through-penetration firestop 
system installed and tested in 
accordance with ASTM E814 or UL 
1479, with a minimum positive 
pressure differential of 0.01 inch 
of water. 

The system shall have an F 
rating/T rating of not less than 1 
hour but not less than the 
required rating of the floor 
penetrated.

New Exception:

4.Penetrations in a single concrete 
floor by steel, ferrous or copper 
conduits, pipes, tubes or vents 
with a maximum 6-inch nominal 
diameter do not require a T rating. 
These penetrating items shall not 
be limited to the penetration of a 
single concrete floor, provided that 
the area of the opening through 
each floor does not exceed 144 
square inches.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 43

715.2.1 
Listed system installation

Listed fire-resistant joint systems, 
perimeter fire containment 
systems and continuity head-of-
wall systems shall be securely 
installed in accordance with the 
manufacturer’s installation 
instructions and the listing criteria 
in or on the joint or void for its 
entire length so as not to dislodge, 
loosen or otherwise impair its 
ability to accommodate expected 
building movements and to resist 
the passage of fire and hot gases.
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715.2.2 
Approved materials installation
Approved materials protecting 
voids shall be securely installed in 
accordance with the 
manufacturer’s installation 
instructions in or on the void for 
its entire length so as not to 
dislodge, loosen or otherwise 
impair its ability to accommodate 
expected building movements and 
to resist the passage of fire and 
hot gases.
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715.4 - Exterior curtain wall/fire-
resistance-rated floor intersections.
New Exceptions:

An approved perimeter fire containment 
system shall not be required for voids in 
the following locations:

1. Floors within a single dwelling unit.

2. Floors and ramps within parking 
garages or structures constructed in 
accordance with Sections 406.5 and 
406.6.

3. Mezzanine floors.

Same in Section 715.5 for non-fire-rated 
floor assemblies.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 46

715.6 - Fire barrier/nonfire-resistance-
rated roof assembly intersections

Voids created at the intersection 
of a fire barrier and the underside 
of a nonfire-resistance-rated roof 
sheathing, slab or deck above shall 
be filled by an approved material 
or system to retard the passage of 
fire and hot gases, or shall be 
protected by an approved 
continuity head-of-wall system 
tested in accordance with ASTM 
E2837 to provide an F rating/T 
rating for a time period not less 
than the required fire-resistance 
rating of the fire barrier in which it 
is installed.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 47
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What is an F, T or L rating? 202
F-Rating:

The time period that the through-
penetration firestop system, 
perimeter fire containment system 
or continuity head-of-wall system 
limits the spread of fire through 
the penetration or void.

L-Rating:

The air leakage rating of a through 
penetration firestop system or a 
fire-resistant joint system when 
tested in accordance with UL 1479 
or UL 2079, respectively.

T-Rating:

The time period that the 
penetration firestop system, 
including the penetrating item or 
continuity head-of-wall system, 
limits the maximum temperature 
rise to 325°F (181°C) above its 
initial temperature through the 
penetration or void on the nonfire 
side .

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 49

718.2.1 Fireblocking materials
Fireblocking shall consist of the following 
materials:

10. One thickness of 19/32-inch fire-
retardant-treated  (FRT) wood structural 
panel complying with Section 2303.2.

Fire-retardant-treated wood is any wood 
product that, when impregnated with 
chemicals by a pressure process or other 
means during manufacture, shall have, 
when tested in accordance with ASTM 
E84 or UL 723, a listed flame spread 
index of 25 or less. The ASTM E84 or UL 
723 test shall be continued for an 
additional 20-minute period and the 
flame front shall not progress more than 
10.5 feet (3200 mm) beyond the 
centerline of the burners at any time 
during the test.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 50

903.2.2.2 - Laboratories involving 
testing, research and development

An automatic sprinkler system 
shall be installed throughout the 
fire areas utilized for the research 
and development or testing of 
lithium-ion or lithium metal 
batteries.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 51
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903.2.4 
Group F-1
An automatic sprinkler system 
shall be provided throughout all 
buildings containing a Group F-1 
occupancy where one of the 
following conditions exists:

◦ 4. A Group F-1 occupancy is used to 
manufacture lithium-ion or lithium 
metal batteries.

◦ 5. A Group F-1 occupancy is used to 
manufacture vehicles, energy 
storage systems or equipment 
containing lithium-ion or lithium 
metal batteries where the batteries 
are installed as part of the 
manufacturing process.
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903.2.7.3 - Lithium-ion or 
lithium metal battery storage

An automatic sprinkler system 
shall be provided in a room or 
space within a Group M occupancy 
where required for the storage of 
lithium-ion or lithium metal 
batteries by Section 320​ of the 
International Fire Code or Chapter 
32 of the International Fire Code.

Many new requirements in the IBC 
and IFC related to Lithium-Ion 
batteries

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 53

903.3.1.2 
NFPA 13R sprinkler systems
Automatic sprinkler systems in 
Group R occupancies shall be 
permitted to be installed 
throughout in accordance with 
NFPA 13R where the Group R 
occupancy meets all the following 
conditions:

◦ 1. Four stories or fewer above 
grade plane.

◦ 2. For other than Group R-2 
occupancies, the floor level of the 
highest story is 30 feet or less 
above the lowest level of fire 
department vehicle access.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 54
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903.3.1.2 
NFPA 13R sprinkler systems
For Group R-2 occupancies, the 
roof assembly is less than 45 feet 
above the lowest level of fire 
department vehicle access. 

The height of the roof assembly 
shall be determined by measuring 
the distance from the lowest 
required fire vehicle access road 
surface adjacent to the building to 
the eave of the highest pitched 
roof, the intersection of the 
highest roof to the exterior wall, or 
the top of the highest parapet, 
whichever yields the greatest 
distance.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 55

Section 915 Carbon Monoxide 
Detectors
Multiple changes affecting when and 
where required including Group R and 
Group E occupancies and private garages 
of Group U occupancy

Carbon monoxide alarms shall receive 
their primary power from the building 
wiring where such wiring is served from 
a commercial source, and when primary 
power is interrupted, shall receive power 
from a battery. Wiring shall be 
permanent and without a disconnecting 
switch other than that required for 
overcurrent protection.

Exception: Where installed in buildings 
without commercial power, battery-
powered carbon monoxide alarms shall 
be an acceptable alternative.

Interconnection is required.

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 56

Table 1004.5
Occupant Load Factors
Information technology equipment 
facilities

◦ 300 gross SF/Occupant

Definitions:
◦ Information technology equipment 

facilities (ITEF):

◦ Data centers and computer rooms 
used primarily to house information 
technology equipment.

◦ Information technology equipment 
(ITE):

◦ Computers, data storage, servers and 
network communication equipment.
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Table 1006.3.4(1) - Stories and occupiable 
roofs with one exit or access to one exit for R-2 
occupancies
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Table 1006.3.4(2) - Stories and occupiable 
roofs with one exit or access to one exit for 
other occupancies
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1009.2.1 
Elevators required
In buildings where a required 
accessible floor is four or more 
stories above or below a level of 
exit discharge or where an 
accessible occupiable roof is above 
a story that is three or more 
stories above the level of exit 
discharge, not less than one 
required accessible means of 
egress shall include an elevator 
complying with Section 1009.4.
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1013.2 
Low-level exit signs in Group R-1
Where exit signs are required in 
Group R-1 occupancies by Section 
1013.1, additional low-level exit 
signs shall be provided in all areas 
serving guest rooms in Group R-1 
occupancies and shall comply with 
Section 1013.5.

◦ New Exception: Low-level exit signs 
are not required in Group R-1 
occupancies when the building is 
equipped throughout with an 
automatic sprinkler system 
installed in accordance with 
Section 903.3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2.
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1019 Exit access stairways
Changes to protection and 
opening requirement exceptions in 
1019 related to occupiable roofs
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1023.7 - Interior exit stairway 
and ramp exterior walls

Exterior walls of the interior exit 
stairway or ramp shall comply with 
the requirements of Section 705 for 
exterior walls. 

Where nonrated walls or 
unprotected openings enclose the 
exterior of the stairway or ramps 
and the walls or openings are 
exposed by other parts of the 
building at an angle of less than 180 
degrees, building construction 
within 10 feet of the exterior walls 
of the interior exit stairway or ramp 
shall comply with Sections 1023.7.1 
and 1023.7.2. 
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1024.6 Exit passageway
Penetrations
Penetrations into or through an 
exit passageway are prohibited 
except for the following:

◦ 7. Structural elements, such as 
beams or joists, supporting a floor 
or roof at the top of the exit 
passageway.
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1029.3 
Construction and openings

Where an egress court serving a building 
or portion thereof is less than 10 feet in 
width, the egress court walls shall have 
not less than 1-hour fire-resistance-rated 
construction for a distance of 10 feet 
above the floor of the egress court. 

Openings within such walls shall be 
protected by opening protectives having 
a fire protection rating of not less than 
3/4 hour.

◦ New Exception:
◦ 3. Egress courts, located at grade, that 

provide direct and unobstructed access to 
a public way through two or more 
independent paths. The minimum width 
provided along each path shall be based 
on the required width or the required 
capacity, whichever is greater, and shall be 
maintained along each path.
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1030.8 
Common path of egress travel
The common path of egress travel 
for a room or space used for 
assembly purposes having fixed 
seating shall not exceed 30 feet 
from any seat to a point where an 
occupant has a choice of two 
paths of egress travel to two exits.
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Many changes in chapter 11.
Parking

EV charging stations

Door operators

Type A unit bathrooms

Accessible and type B units in R-3

Adult changing stations

Laundry equipment

Seating and standing at dining 
counters

Signage

© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 67

1105.1.1 - Power-operated 
doors at public entrances
In facilities with the occupancies and building occupant loads greater than indicated in Table 1105.1.1, 
each public entrance required to be accessible shall have a minimum of one door be a power-operated 
door or a low-energy power-operated door. Where the accessible public entrance includes doors in 
series, such as a vestibule, a minimum of one set of two doors in series shall meet the requirements of 
this section.

New Exceptions:

1. For the purpose of determining power-operated door requirements, a tenant space with its own 
exterior public entrance shall be considered a separate facility and building.

2. The requirements of this section are not applicable to mixed-use facilities where the total building 
occupant load for the occupancies listed in Table 1105.1.1 is calculated as the sum of the ratios of the 
actual occupant load of each occupancy divided by the building occupant load threshold of each 
occupancy and the sum of the ratios is less than 1.

Example M occupancy 200/500 = 0.4 B occ  

A-2 200 /300 =.66  

.66 + .4 = 1.06 so operator is required.
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1106.7.1 
Parking located beneath a building

Where parking is provided 
beneath a building, accessible 
parking spaces shall be provided 
beneath the building.

And remember the ICC A117.1sec 
502.6 requires a 98” clear 
headroom from the entry to the 
parking facility to the van 
accessible space and back out 
again. 
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Changes in Chapter 14
Water resistive barriers

Vapor retarders

Fenestration flashing

Insulated Metal Panels

Soffits and facsias
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Changes in chapter 15 roof 
assemblies
Type of construction

Lightning protection

Raised deck systems
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2211
Industrial boltless steel shelving
The design, testing and utilization 
of industrial boltless steel shelving 
shall be in accordance with MHI 
ANSI/MH 28.2.  

Where required by ASCE 7, the 
seismic design of industrial 
boltless steel shelving shall be in 
accordance with Chapter 15 of 
ASCE 7.
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2212
Industrial steel work platforms

The design, testing and utilization 
of industrial steel work platforms 
shall be in accordance with MHI 
ANSI/MH 28.3.  

Where required by ASCE 7, the 
seismic design of industrial steel 
work platforms shall be in 
accordance with Chapter 15 of 
ASCE 7.
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2301.2 
Wood dimensions

For the purposes of this chapter, 
where dimensions of lumber are 
specified, they shall be deemed to 
be nominal dimensions unless 
specifically designated as actual 
dimensions (see Section 2304.2). 

Where dimensions of cross-
laminated timber thickness are 
specified, they shall be deemed to 
be actual dimensions.
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2902.1.2 - Fixtures in single-user 
toilet facilities and bathing rooms

The plumbing fixtures located in single-
user toilet facilities and single-user 
rooms, including family or assisted-use 
toilet facilities and bathing rooms, shall 
contribute toward the total number of 
required plumbing fixtures for a building 
or tenant space. 

The number of fixtures in single-user 
toilet facilities, single-user bathing rooms 
and family or assisted-use toilet facilities 
shall be deducted proportionately from 
the required gender ratios of Table 
2902.1. 

Single-user toilet facilities and bathing 
rooms, and family or assisted-use toilet 
facilities and bathing rooms shall be 
identified as being available for use by all 
persons regardless of their sex.
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3006.3 
Elevator hoistway door protection

Where Section 3006.2 requires 
protection of the elevator hoistway 
doors, the protection shall be provided 
by one of the following:
▪ A smoke-protective curtain assembly for 

hoistways shall be provided at each 
elevator hoistway door opening in 
accordance with Section 3002.6. 

▪ Such curtain assemblies shall comply with 
the smoke and draft control requirements 
in Section 716.2.2.1.1 when tested in 
accordance with UL 1784 without an 
artificial bottom seal. 

▪ Such curtain assemblies shall be equipped 
with a control unit listed to UL 864. 

▪ Such curtain assemblies shall comply with 
Section 2.11.6.3 of ASME A17.1/CSA B44. 
Installation and maintenance shall be in 
accordance with NFPA 105.
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“Colorado Code Consulting, LLC” is a Registered Provider with The 
American Institute of Architects Continuing Education Systems (AIA/CES).  
Credit(s) earned on completion of this program will be reported to 

AIA/CES for AIA members.  Certificates of Completion for both AIA 

members and non-AIA members are available upon request.

This program is registered with AIA/CES for continuing professional 

education.  As such, it does not include content that may be deemed 

or construed to be an approval or endorsement by the AIA of any 

material of construction or any method or manner of handling, using, 

distributing, or dealing in any material or product.  

Questions related to specific materials, methods, and services will be 
addressed at the conclusion of this presentation.
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Copyright Materials

This presentation is protected by US and International 

Copyright laws.  Reproduction, distribution, display and use of 

the presentation without written permission of the speaker is 

prohibited.

© 2021, Shums Coda Associates, Inc.
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Bill Clayton, CBO
Shums Coda Associates, Inc.
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Denver, CO 80237

Ph. 303-400-6564
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© 2022 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES, INC. 

79


	Slide 1: 2024 IBC Significant Changes
	Slide 2: Instructor: Bill Clayton, CBO
	Slide 3: What will we talk about?
	Slide 4: New Format
	Slide 5: Revisions
	Slide 6: 104.2.3 - Alternative materials, design and methods of construction and equipment
	Slide 7: 104.2.3.2  Application and disposition
	Slide 8: 104.2.3.3  Compliance with code intent
	Slide 9: 104.2.3.4  Equivalency criteria
	Slide 10: 104.2.3.5.1  Fire Tests
	Slide 11: 104.2.3.6  Reports
	Slide 12: 202 Definitions
	Slide 13: 202 Definitions
	Slide 14: Definitions 202
	Slide 15: Occupancy group changes: 304.1  Business Group B
	Slide 16: 306.2 - Moderate-hazard factory industrial, Group F-1
	Slide 17: 306.3 - Low-hazard factory industrial, Group F-2
	Slide 18: 307.1.1  Occupancy Exemptions
	Slide 19
	Slide 20: 310.2  Residential Group R-1
	Slide 21: 310.3  Residential Group R-2
	Slide 22: 310.4  Residential Group R-3
	Slide 23: 311.2  Moderate-hazard storage, Group S-1
	Slide 24: 311.3  Low-hazard storage, Group S-2
	Slide 25: 503.1.4.1  Enclosures over occupiable roof areas
	Slide 26: 506.3.3.1  Section 507 buildings
	Slide 27
	Slide 28: 508.5  Live/work units
	Slide 29: 508.5.7  Fire protection
	Slide 30
	Slide 31: 603.1  Allowable materials
	Slide 32:  704.2 - Protection of the primary structural frame
	Slide 33: 704.3 - Protection of secondary structural members
	Slide 34: 705.6  Continuity
	Slide 35: 705.7.1 - Floor assemblies in Type III construction
	Slide 36: 707.6  Openings
	Slide 37: 707.6  Openings
	Slide 38: 708.4.1 - Fire partition walls enclosing elevator lobbies
	Slide 39: 710.4  Continuity
	Slide 40: 710.4.1 - Smoke partition walls enclosing elevator lobbies
	Slide 41: 714.3  Sleeves
	Slide 42: 714.5.1 Horizontal assemblies Through penetrations
	Slide 43: 714.5.1.2 - Through-penetration firestop system
	Slide 44: 715.2.1  Listed system installation
	Slide 45: 715.2.2  Approved materials installation
	Slide 46: 715.4 - Exterior curtain wall/fire-resistance-rated floor intersections.
	Slide 47: 715.6 - Fire barrier/nonfire-resistance-rated roof assembly intersections
	Slide 48
	Slide 49: What is an F, T or L rating? 202
	Slide 50: 718.2.1 Fireblocking materials
	Slide 51: 903.2.2.2 - Laboratories involving testing, research and development
	Slide 52: 903.2.4  Group F-1
	Slide 53: 903.2.7.3 - Lithium-ion or lithium metal battery storage
	Slide 54: 903.3.1.2  NFPA 13R sprinkler systems
	Slide 55: 903.3.1.2  NFPA 13R sprinkler systems
	Slide 56: Section 915 Carbon Monoxide Detectors
	Slide 57: Table 1004.5 Occupant Load Factors
	Slide 58: Table 1006.3.4(1) - Stories and occupiable roofs with one exit or access to one exit for R-2 occupancies
	Slide 59: Table 1006.3.4(2) - Stories and occupiable roofs with one exit or access to one exit for other occupancies
	Slide 60: 1009.2.1  Elevators required
	Slide 61: 1013.2  Low-level exit signs in Group R-1
	Slide 62: 1019 Exit access stairways
	Slide 63: 1023.7 - Interior exit stairway and ramp exterior walls
	Slide 64: 1024.6 Exit passageway Penetrations
	Slide 65: 1029.3  Construction and openings
	Slide 66: 1030.8  Common path of egress travel
	Slide 67: Many changes in chapter 11.
	Slide 68: 1105.1.1 - Power-operated doors at public entrances
	Slide 69: 1106.7.1  Parking located beneath a building
	Slide 70: Changes in Chapter 14
	Slide 71: Changes in chapter 15 roof assemblies
	Slide 72: 2211 Industrial boltless steel shelving
	Slide 73: 2212 Industrial steel work platforms
	Slide 74: 2301.2  Wood dimensions
	Slide 75: 2902.1.2 - Fixtures in single-user toilet facilities and bathing rooms
	Slide 76: 3006.3  Elevator hoistway door protection
	Slide 77
	Slide 78
	Slide 79: Bill Clayton, CBO Shums Coda Associates, Inc.

